15A.197 Justice and Public Safety Cabinet may provide state personnel, property, and resources to Trooper Island, the Kentucky State Police Foundation, and the Kentucky Law Enforcement Memorial Foundation.

The Justice and Public Safety Cabinet and its agencies may provide state personnel, state property, and state resources to Trooper Island Incorporated, the Kentucky State Police Foundation, and the Kentucky Law Enforcement Memorial Foundation.

Effective: June 27, 2019

History: Amended 2019 Ky. Acts ch. 123, sec. 1, effective June 27, 2019. -- Amended 2017 Ky. Acts ch. 186, sec. 1, effective April 11, 2017. -- Amended 2007 Ky. Acts ch. 85, sec. 49, effective June 26, 2007. -- Created 2002 Ky. Acts ch. 290, sec. 3, effective April 9, 2002.